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Program Name Contact Information 
 
Black Hawk 

 
Gabbi DeWitt: CFY Program Coordinator 
 

 
Black Hawk County Health Department 
1407 Independence Avenue, 5th Floor 
Waterloo, IA 50703-4396 
 
P: (319) 292-2225 
F: (319) 291-2418   
E: gdewitt@co.black-hawk.ia.us 
 

 
Calhoun 

 
Kristy Vogel, RN: CFY Program Coordinator 
 

 
Calhoun County Public Health 
501 Court Street 
Rockwell City, IA 50579 
 
P: (712) 297-8323   Ext. 237 
F: (712) 297-7530 
E: kvogel@calhouncountyiowa.com 
 

 
Cass 

 
Karla Akers: CFY Program Coordinator 
 

 
Cass County Memorial Hospital – Public Health 
1408 East 10th Street 
Atlantic, IA 50022 
 
P: (712) 243-7443 
TF: (800) 993-4345 
F: (712) 243-7442 
E: akeka@casshealth.org   
 

 
Cerro Gordo 

 
Karen Crimmings, RN, CIC: CFY Program 
Coordinator 
 

 
Cerro Gordo County Department of Public Health 
22 North Georgia Street, Suite 300 
Mason City, IA 50401 
 
P: (641) 421-9323 
TF: (800) 264-2581 
F: (641) 421-9350 
E: kcrimmings@cghealth.com 
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Clarke 

 
Stephanie Shields, RN: CFY Program 
Coordinator 

 
Clarke County Public Health 
144 West Jefferson Street 
Osceola, IA  50213 
 
P: (641) 342-3724 
F: (641) 342-2603 
E: clarkehe@mediacombb.net 
 

 
Henry 

 
Cindy Litchfield, RN, BSN: CFY Program 
Coordinator 
 

 
Henry County Public Health 
407 South White Street 
Mt. Pleasant, IA 52641-2242 
Main Number: (319) 385-6724 
 
P: (319) 385-6568 
F: (319) 385-6577 
E: litchfieldc@hchc.org   
 

 
Linn 

 
Cindy Fiester, RN, BSN: CFY Program 
Coordinator 
 

 
Linn County Public Health 
501 13th Street NW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52405 
 
P: (319) 892-6081 
F: (319) 892-6098 
E: cindy.fiester@linncounty.org  
 

 
Muscatine 

 
Melissa Bell: CFY Program Coordinator 
 

 
UnityPoint Health  
Trinity Muscatine Public Health 
1609 Cedar Street 
Muscatine, IA  52761 
 
P: 563-263-0122 
F: 563-263-0520 
E: Melissa.Bell@unitypoint.org 
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Palo Alto 

 
Candace Bisenius, RN: CFY Program Coordinator 
 

 
Palo Alto PHNS 
3201 West 1st Street 
Emmetsburg, IA 50536 
 
P: (712) 852-5419 
F: (712) 852-5513 
E: biseniuc@mercyhealth.com  
 

 
Polk 

 
Louanne Williams: CFY Program Coordinator 
 
Bonnie Murphy, RN: Case Manager 
 

 
Polk County Health Department 
1907 Carpenter Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50314 
 
Louanne Williams: CFY Program Coordinator 
P: (515) 286-2095 
F: (515) 286-3606 
E: louanne.williams@polkcountyiowa.gov  
 
Bonnie Murphy, RN: Case Manager 
P: (515) 323-5274 
F: (515) 286-3606 
E: bonnie.murphy@polkcountyiowa.gov  
 

 
Woodbury 

 
Lori Jackson: CFY Program Coordinator 
 

 
Siouxland District Health Department 
1014 Nebraska Street 
Sioux City, IA 51105 
 
P: (712) 279-6119 
TF: (800) 587-3005 
F: (712) 255-2605 (Confidential Fax)  
E: ljackson@sioux-city.org 
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State Office 

 
Jolene Carver: Health Services Coordinator 
 

 
Care for Yourself /BCCED Program 
Iowa Department of Public Health 
Lucas Building 
321 E. 12th St.  
Des Moines, IA. 50309 
 
Program P: (515) 281-5616 
Direct P: (515) 242-6200  
F: (515) 242-6384 
E: Jolene.Carver@idph.iowa.gov 
 

 


